General Synod of the Church of England
July Group of Sessions
Monday 9 July 2018

Electronic voting results for Item 23

SPECIAL AGENDA IV

DIOCESAN SYNOD MOTION

LONG TERM SUSTAINABILITY OF THE NATIONAL HEALTH
SERVICE (GS 2089A and GS 2089B):

“That this Synod:

a) welcome and commend the report The Long-term
Sustainability of the NHS and Adult Social Care
published in April 2017 by the House of Lords Select
Committee on the Long-term Sustainability of the NHS;

b) express its heartfelt gratitude for the dedication of NHS
and social care staff, and call on local churches to support
those working in the NHS and social care, and to pray for
them regularly publicly and privately;

c) call upon Her Majesty’s Government to implement the
recommendations made by the Select Committee, giving
particular consideration to:

I.  the problems arising from the use of urban models
of strategic care in the rural context;

Ii.  whether social care is being adequately funded in
the context of an ageing population; and

iii.  whether sufficient resources are being given to the
recruitment, outside larger urban centres, of
experienced and highly qualified health
professionals;

d) call upon Her Majesty’s Government to establish a Royal
Commission to consider how the United Kingdom’s
health and social care needs might best be delivered and
financed in the period to 2040, taking into account



expected changes in life expectancy, demography and
medical technology; and

e) call upon local churches to lead by example in showing
Christian compassion and care to the elderly and
vulnerable in our local communities, as we have done

historically and is now especially needed, given the
shortfall in the funding of social care.’

Results:

IN FAVOUR 267
AGAINST 0

No abstentions were recorded.

The motion was carried after a counted vote of the whole Synod.

In favour
Peter Adams 392  Laity
Isabel Adcock 269  Laity
Linda Ali 434 Laity
Justine Allain Chapman 149 Clergy
Penny Allen 335  Laity
Donald Allister 31 Bishop
Tony Allwood 397  Laity
Chris Angus 265  Laity
John Appleby 367  Laity
Anthony Archer 393  Laity
Shayne Ardron 333  Laity
David Ashton 323  Laity
Robert Atwell 18 Bishop
Robin Back 370  Laity
Nigel Bacon 341  Laity
Emily Bagg 384  Laity
Nicholas Baines 22 Bishop
David Banting 80 Clergy
Mark Barker 198 Clergy
Tim Barker 236 Clergy
Lisa Battye 169 Clergy
Paul Bayes 26 Bishop
Joan Beck 417  Laity
Andrew Bell 374  Laity

Wyn Beynon 237 Clergy



Tjeerd
Liz
Catherine
Mike
Alison
Sue
Stephen
Paul
Mark
Bill
Peter
Rosalind
Lucinda
David
Mark
Paul
Tim
Simon
Graham
Paul
Graham
Simon
Malcolm
Elaine
Simon
Philip
Gavin
Julie
Stephen
Anita
Wendy
Millie
Andrew
Stephen
David
Alison
Ruth
Prudence
Gill
Douglas
Sean
Andrew
Jackie
James
Mary
Julie

Bijl

Bird

Blair
Booker
Booker
Booys
Boyall
Boyd-Lee
Bratton
Braviner
Breckwoldt
Brewer
Brewster
Brooke
Broomhead
Bryer

Bull

Butler
Campbell
Cartwright
Caskie
Cawdell
Chamberlain
Chegwin Hall
Clift
Cochrane
Collins
Conalty
Conway
Cook
Coombey
Cork
Cornes
Cottrell
Coulston
Coulter
Crossley
Dailey

De Berry
Dettmer
Doherty
Dotchin
Doyle-Brett
Dudley-Smith
Durlacher
Dziegiel

305
322
125
109
140
186
253
400
100
104
210
436
276
105
101
123
202
219
277
131
375
127
215

87
424
185
195
199

16
447
320
328

94

11
306
425

78
376
403
116
159
208
241

59
271
377

Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Bishop
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Bishop
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity



Peter
Cate
Clare
Martin
Mark
Michael
David
Carl
Alison
Kathryn
Debbie
Timothy
Anne
Christopher
Karl
John
Philip
Simon
Richard
Jonathan
David
Stewart
Martin
Charlotte
Karen
Kashmir
Philip
Will
Michael
Chris
Jenny
Vivienne
Martin
Lucy
Kevin
Angus
Andrew
Jay
Adrian
Hannah
Nikki
Catherine
Valerie
Malcolm
Graham
Robert

Eagles
Edmonds
Edwards
Elcock
Emerton
Everitt
Felix
Fender
Fisher
Fitzsimons
Flach
Fleming
Foreman
Foster
Freeman
Freeman
French
Friend
Frith
Frost
Froude
Fyfe
Gainsborough
Gale
Galloway
Garton
Geldard
Gibbs
Gilbertson
Gill
Gillies
Goddard
Gorick
Gorman
Goss
Goudie
Gray
Greene
Greenwood
Grivell
Groarke
Grylls
Hallard
Halliday
Hamilton
Hammond

38
117

76
321
386

67

89
342
324
135
113
396
308

32
119
278
388
310

21

47
259

79

71

99
398
432
362
203

90
336

91
254
189
437
204
298
371
427
411
297
239

63
266
325
118
273

Bishop
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Bishop
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Bishop
Bishop
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Laity



Peter
Geoffrey
Nick
Aiden
Malcolm
Jamie
Peter
Catherine
Patricia
Zoe
Julian
Caroline
Barry
Joyce
Tim
Geoffrey
Liz
James
Beverley
Carl
Jenny
Jane
Emma
John
Michael
lan
Graham
Gary
Rachel
Joyce
Sharon
Helen
Richard
Joanne
David
Susan
Martin
Gavin
David
Nick
Libby
Paul
Susannah
Nicholas
James
Peter

Hancock
Harbord
Harding

Hargreaves-Smith

Harris
Harrison
Hart
Harvey
Hawkins
Heming
Henderson
Herbert
Hill

Hill

Hind

Hine
Holdsworth

Hollingsworth

Hollins
Hughes
Humphreys
Hunter
Ineson
Inge
Ipgrave
Jagger
James
Jenkins
Jepson
Jones
Jones
Jones
Jones
Kelly-Moore
Kemp
Kennaugh
Kingston
Kirk
Lamming
Land
Lane
Langham
Leafe
Lebey
Lee
Leonard

216
419
355
284
299
280
449
144
145

372
141
326
247
267
382

93
192
413
248
444
451

42

24
107

29
223
251
137
171
300
402

75
262
409
314
151
399
438

52

72
421
414
318
196

Bishop
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Bishop
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Bishop
Bishop
Clergy
Bishop
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Bishop
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy



Keith
Sally
Mark
Robin
Stephen
Rosemary
Alistair
Tuomas
Zahida
David
Debrah
Jonathan
Andrew
Andrea
Nick
Lucy
Alan
Andrew
Sarah
Mark
Mary
Tina
John
James
George
Gavin
Margaret
Rhian
Neil

Jane
Elizabeth
David
Catherine
Mark
Philip
Andrew
Christopher
Caroline
Paul
Charles
Alastair
Patrick
Jason
Muriel
Sue
Peter

Leslie
Lodge
Lucas
Lunn
Lynas
Lyon
Magowan
Makipaa
Mallard
Martlew
Mclsaac
Meyrick
Micklefield
Minichiello-Williams
Moir
Moore
Moses
Moughtin-Mumby
Mullally
Murthen
Nagel
Nay
Naylor
Newcome
Newton
Oldham
Parrett
Parsons
Patterson
Patterson
Paver
Picken
Pickford
Pilgrim
Plyming
Presland
Pye

Ralph
Rattigan
Read
Redfern
Richmond
Roach
Robinson
Rose
Rouch

404

83
193
433

60
256

48
114
329
346
405

49
232
286
111
428
164
222

165
287
288
337

10
126
378
365
332
128
406
407
228
176

73
453
383
347

61
155
181

15
180
166
343

62
234

Laity
Clergy
Clergy

Laity
Clergy

Laity
Bishop
Clergy

Laity

Laity

Laity
Bishop
Clergy

Laity
Clergy

Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Bishop
Clergy

Laity

Laity

Laity
Bishop
Clergy

Laity

Laity

Laity
Clergy

Laity

Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy

Laity

Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Bishop
Clergy
Clergy

Laity
Clergy
Clergy



Mark
Angela
Clive
Bill

John
Thomas
Martin
Mark
Margaret
John
Sue
Colin
Bradley
Helen
Jonathan
Pete
Michael
Jacqueline
Anne
Howard
Tim
Sheri
Margaret
Michelle
Simon
Michael
David
Jenny
Rachel
Kathryn
Cherry
Jacob
Gary
David
Debra
Brenda
Rosemary
James
Yvonne
Andrew
Kate
Priscilla
Bob
Robin
Pete
Giles

Russell
Scott
Scowen
Seddon
Sentamu
Seville
Sewell
Sheard
Sheather
Sinclair
Slater
Slater
Smith
Smith
Spencer
Spiers
Stallybrass
Stamper
Stevens
Stoker
Stratford
Sturgess
Swinson
Tackie
Taylor
Todd
Tolhurst
Tomlinson
Treweek
Tucker
Vann
Vince
Waddington
Walker
Walker
Wallace
Walters
Walters
Warren
Watson
Wharton
White
White
Whitehouse
Wilcox
Williams

408
390
358
395

446
391
464
315
177
344
420
290
301
460
156
439
257
161
182
142
422
348
275
103
423
108

86

19
249
175
291
139

27
349

84
264
450
293

20
157

65
197
339

37
115

Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Bishop
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Bishop
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Bishop
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Bishop
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Laity
Bishop
Clergy



Brian
Rowan
Trevor
Rachel
John
Kathryn
Dagmar
Carol
Steven
Thomas
Andrew
lan

Williams
Williams
Willmott
Wilson
Wilson
Winrow
Winter
Wolstenholme
Wood
Woodhouse
Yates
Yemm

148
244

43
201
340
380
178
369
205
214
231
261

Clergy
Clergy
Bishop
Clergy
Laity
Laity
Clergy
Laity
Clergy
Clergy
Clergy
Laity



