General Synod of the Church of England July Group of Sessions Monday 9 July 2018

Electronic voting results for Item 23
SPECIAL AGENDA IV
DIOCESAN SYNOD MOTION
LONG TERM SUSTAINABILITY OF THE NATIONAL HEALTH
SERVICE (GS 2089A and GS 2089B):

'That this Synod:

- a) welcome and commend the report *The Long-term Sustainability of the NHS and Adult Social Care* published in April 2017 by the House of Lords Select Committee on the Long-term Sustainability of the NHS;
- b) express its heartfelt gratitude for the dedication of NHS and social care staff, and call on local churches to support those working in the NHS and social care, and to pray for them regularly publicly and privately;
- c) call upon Her Majesty's Government to implement the recommendations made by the Select Committee, giving particular consideration to:
 - i. the problems arising from the use of urban models of strategic care in the rural context;
 - ii. whether social care is being adequately funded in the context of an ageing population; and
 - iii. whether sufficient resources are being given to the recruitment, outside larger urban centres, of experienced and highly qualified health professionals;
- d) call upon Her Majesty's Government to establish a Royal Commission to consider how the United Kingdom's health and social care needs might best be delivered and financed in the period to 2040, taking into account

- expected changes in life expectancy, demography and medical technology; and
- e) call upon local churches to lead by example in showing Christian compassion and care to the elderly and vulnerable in our local communities, as we have done historically and is now especially needed, given the shortfall in the funding of social care.'

Results:

IN FAVOUR 267 AGAINST 0

No abstentions were recorded.

The motion was carried after a counted vote of the whole Synod.

In favour

Peter	Adams	392	Laity
Isabel	Adcock	269	Laity
Linda	Ali	434	Laity
Justine	Allain Chapman	149	Clergy
Penny	Allen	335	Laity
Donald	Allister	31	Bishop
Tony	Allwood	397	Laity
Chris	Angus	265	Laity
John	Appleby	367	Laity
Anthony	Archer	393	Laity
Shayne	Ardron	333	Laity
David	Ashton	323	Laity
Robert	Atwell	18	Bishop
Robin	Back	370	Laity
Nigel	Bacon	341	Laity
Emily	Bagg	384	Laity
Nicholas	Baines	22	Bishop
David	Banting	80	Clergy
Mark	Barker	198	Clergy
Tim	Barker	236	Clergy
Lisa	Battye	169	Clergy
Paul	Bayes	26	Bishop
Joan	Beck	417	Laity
Andrew	Bell	374	Laity
Wyn	Beynon	237	Clergy

Tjeerd	Bijl	305	Laity
Liz	Bird	322	Laity
Catherine	Blair	125	Clergy
Mike	Booker	109	Clergy
Alison	Booker	140	Clergy
Sue	Booys	186	Clergy
Stephen	Boyall	253	Laity
Paul	Boyd-Lee	400	Laity
Mark	Bratton	100	Clergy
Bill	Braviner	100	
Peter	Breckwoldt	210	Clergy
Rosalind		436	Clergy
Lucinda	Brewer		Laity
	Brewster	276	Laity
David	Brooke	105	Clergy
Mark	Broomhead	101	Clergy
Paul	Bryer	123	Clergy
Tim	Bull	202	Clergy
Simon	Butler	219	Clergy
Graham	Campbell	277	Laity
Paul	Cartwright	131	Clergy
Graham	Caskie	375	Laity
Simon	Cawdell	127	Clergy
Malcolm	Chamberlain	215	Clergy
Elaine	Chegwin Hall	87	Clergy
Simon	Clift	424	Laity
Philip	Cochrane	185	Clergy
Gavin	Collins	195	Clergy
Julie	Conalty	199	Clergy
Stephen	Conway	16	Bishop
Anita	Cook	447	Clergy
Wendy	Coombey	320	Laity
Millie	Cork	328	Laity
Andrew	Cornes	94	Clergy
Stephen	Cottrell	11	Bishop
David	Coulston	306	Laity
Alison	Coulter	425	Laity
Ruth	Crossley	78	Clergy
Prudence	Dailey	376	Laity
Gill	De Berry	403	Laity
Douglas	Dettmer	116	Clergy
Sean	Doherty	159	Clergy
Andrew	Dotchin	208	Clergy
Jackie	Doyle-Brett	241	Clergy
James	Dudley-Smith	59	Clergy
Mary	Durlacher	271	Laity
Julie	Dziegiel	377	Laity
	0		

Peter	Eagles	38	Bishop
Cate	Edmonds	117	Clergy
Clare	Edwards	76	Clergy
Martin	Elcock	321	Laity
Mark	Emerton	386	Laity
Michael	Everitt	67	Clergy
David	Felix	89	Clergy
Carl	Fender	342	Laity
Alison	Fisher	324	Laity
Kathryn	Fitzsimons	135	Clergy
Debbie	Flach	113	Clergy
Timothy	Fleming	396	Laity
Anne	Foreman	308	Laity
Christopher	Foster	32	Bishop
Karl	Freeman	119	Clergy
John	Freeman	278	Laity
Philip	French	388	Laity
Simon	Friend	310	Laity
Richard	Frith	21	Bishop
Jonathan	Frost	47	Bishop
David	Froude	259	Laity
Stewart	Fyfe	79	Clergy
Martin	Gainsborough	71	Clergy
Charlotte	Gale	99	Clergy
Karen	Galloway	398	Laity
Kashmir	Garton	432	Laity
Philip	Geldard	362	Laity
Will	Gibbs	203	Clergy
Michael	Gilbertson	90	Clergy
Chris	Gill	336	Laity
Jenny	Gillies	91	Clergy
Vivienne	Goddard	254	Laity
Martin	Gorick	189	Clergy
Lucy	Gorman	437	Laity
Kevin	Goss	204	Clergy
Angus	Goudie	298	Laity
Andrew	Gray	371	Laity
Jay	Greene	427	Laity
Adrian	Greenwood	411	Laity
Hannah	Grivell	297	Laity
Nikki	Groarke	239	Clergy
Catherine	Grylls	63	Clergy
Valerie	Hallard	266	Laity
Malcolm	Halliday	325	Laity
Graham	Hamilton	118	Clergy
Robert	Hammond	273	Laity

Peter	Hancock	6	Bishop
Geoffrey	Harbord	216	Clergy
Nick	Harding	419	Laity
Aiden	Hargreaves-Smith	355	Laity
Malcolm	Harris	284	Laity
Jamie	Harrison	299	Laity
Peter	Hart	280	Laity
Catherine	Harvey	449	Laity
Patricia	Hawkins	144	Clergy
Zoe	Heming	145	Clergy
Julian	Henderson	8	Bishop
Caroline	Herbert	372	Laity
Barry	Hill	141	Clergy
Joyce	Hill	326	Laity
Tim	Hind	247	Laity
Geoffrey	Hine	267	Laity
Liz	Holdsworth	382	Laity
James	Hollingsworth	93	Clergy
Beverley	Hollins	192	Clergy
Carl	Hughes	413	Laity
Jenny	Humphreys	248	Laity
Jane	Hunter	444	Laity
Emma	Ineson	451	Clergy
John	Inge	42	Bishop
Michael	Ipgrave	24	Bishop
Ian	Jagger	107	Clergy
Graham	James	29	Bishop
Gary	Jenkins	223	Clergy
Rachel	Jepson	251	Laity
Joyce	Jones	137	Clergy
Sharon	Jones	171	Clergy
Helen	Jones	300	Laity
Richard	Jones	402	Laity
Joanne	Kelly-Moore	75	Clergy
David	Kemp	262	Laity
Susan	Kennaugh	409	Laity
Martin	Kingston	314	Laity
Gavin	Kirk	151	Clergy
David	Lamming	399	Laity
Nick	Land	438	Laity
Libby	Lane	52	Bishop
Paul	Langham	72	Clergy
Susannah	Leafe	421	Laity
Nicholas	Lebey	414	Laity
James	Lee	318	Laity
Peter	Leonard	196	Clergy

Keith	Leslie	404	Laity
Sally	Lodge	83	Clergy
Mark	Lucas	193	Clergy
Robin	Lunn	433	Laity
Stephen	Lynas	60	Clergy
Rosemary	Lyon	256	Laity
Alistair	Magowan	48	Bishop
Tuomas	Mäkipää	114	Clergy
Zahida	Mallard	329	Laity
David	Martlew	346	Laity
Debrah	McIsaac	405	Laity
Jonathan	Meyrick	49	Bishop
Andrew	Micklefield	232	•
Andrea	Minichiello-Williams	286	Clergy
Nick	Moir	111	Laity
	Moore	428	Clergy
Lucy Alan			Laity
	Moses	164	Clergy
Andrew	Moughtin-Mumby	222	Clergy
Sarah	Mullally	3	Bishop
Mark	Murthen	165	Clergy
Mary	Nagel	287	Laity
Tina	Nay	288	Laity
John	Naylor	337	Laity
James	Newcome	10	Bishop
George	Newton	126	Clergy
Gavin	Oldham	378	Laity
Margaret	Parrett	365	Laity
Rhian	Parsons	332	Laity
Neil	Patterson	128	Clergy
Jane	Patterson	406	Laity
Elizabeth	Paver	407	Laity
David	Picken	228	Clergy
Catherine	Pickford	176	Clergy
Mark	Pilgrim	73	Clergy
Philip	Plyming	453	Clergy
Andrew	Presland	383	Laity
Christopher	Pye	347	Laity
Caroline	Ralph	61	Clergy
Paul	Rattigan	155	Clergy
Charles	Read	181	Clergy
Alastair	Redfern	15	Bishop
Patrick	Richmond	180	Clergy
Jason	Roach	166	Clergy
Muriel	Robinson	343	Laity
Sue	Rose	62	Clergy
Peter	Rouch	234	Clergy

Mark	Russell	408	Laity
Angela	Scott	390	Laity
Clive	Scowen	358	Laity
Bill	Seddon	395	Laity
John	Sentamu	2	Bishop
Thomas	Seville	446	Clergy
Martin	Sewell	391	Laity
Mark	Sheard	464	Laity
Margaret	Sheather	315	Laity
John	Sinclair	177	Clergy
Sue	Slater	344	Laity
Colin	Slater	420	Laity
Bradley	Smith	290	Laity
Helen	Smith	301	Laity
Jonathan	Spencer	460	Laity
Pete	Spiers	156	Clergy
Michael	Stallybrass	439	Laity
Jacqueline	Stamper	257	Laity
Anne	Stevens	161	Clergy
Howard	Stoker	182	Clergy
Tim	Stratford	142	Clergy
Sheri	Sturgess	422	Laity
Margaret	Swinson	348	Laity
Michelle	Tackie	275	Laity
Simon	Taylor	103	Clergy
Michael	Todd	423	Laity
David	Tolhurst	108	Clergy
Jenny	Tomlinson	86	Clergy
Rachel	Treweek	19	Bishop
Kathryn	Tucker	249	Laity
Cherry	Vann	175	Clergy
Jacob	Vince	291	Laity
Gary	Waddington	139	Clergy
David	Walker	27	Bishop
Debra	Walker	349	Laity
Brenda	Wallace	84	Clergy
Rosemary	Walters	264	Laity
James	Walters	450	Clergy
Yvonne	Warren	293	Laity
Andrew	Watson	20	Bishop
Kate	Wharton	157	Clergy
Priscilla	White	65	Clergy
Bob	White	197	Clergy
Robin	Whitehouse	339	Laity
Pete	Wilcox	37	Bishop
Giles	Williams	115	Clergy
GHOS	*	113	Cicigy

Brian	Williams	148	Clergy
Rowan	Williams	244	Clergy
Trevor	Willmott	43	Bishop
Rachel	Wilson	201	Clergy
John	Wilson	340	Laity
Kathryn	Winrow	380	Laity
Dagmar	Winter	178	Clergy
Carol	Wolstenholme	369	Laity
Steven	Wood	205	Clergy
Thomas	Woodhouse	214	Clergy
Andrew	Yates	231	Clergy
Ian	Yemm	261	Laity